
Ph
o

to
 c

o
u

rt
es

y 
Ti

p
i P

ro
d

u
ce

,  
Ev

an
sv

ill
e 

W
is

co
n

si
n

ORGANIC  
Growing Supplies

2019
NEW   

PRODUCTS   

& LOWER  

PRICES

HARTVILLE, OH  330-877-9356 
HILLSBORO, WI  608-489-3600

LO
OK FOR

ON MYCORRHIZAE &
 A

ZO
M

IT
E



2

Everything we do  
is to support  
the success  

of these things.

We believe in  

a healthy planet  
AND 

nutritious food  
from local family farms.



3

RE-VITA HIGH N (8-3-3)
A high-Nitrogen organic  
granular fertilizer excellent for turf, 
pre-plant and side dressing of high  
nitrogen feeding crops. Made with our 
7-week composted layer manure, kelp,  
humate, feathermeal, bloodmeal and 
sulfate of potash in an easy to spread 
granular. Provides essential and micro 
nutrients in a slow release form to feed 
slowly over the season. Naturally occurring 
microorganisms aid in decomposition of 
grass clippings and help prevent residue 
build up as well as many turf diseases. 
Trace elements stimulate root growth,  
enhance resistance to stress such as 
drought. For lawn and golf course use 
apply 10 lbs. per 1000 sq. ft. at planting 
and two times per year. For sweet corn or 
produce apply 400 to 800 lbs. per acre in 
the row or under plastic mulch. Can then 
be used to side dress when corn is 8-10" 
high, 400 lbs. per acre then cultivate in  
if possible. Do not let fertilizer build  
up around stem of plant. Bulk density  
41 lbs./sq ft.

50 lb. Bag (53#) $35.99
20+ 50 lb. Bags $31.00
40+ 50 lb. Bags $28.00
2000# Tote $1075.00

RE-VITA HI-K (2-3-16)
Composted layer manure, kelp and  
humate are soaked in sulfate of potash for a 
homogenous, biological granular fertilizer. 
Improves soil low in sulfur and potash  
without high chlorine. Excellent pre-plant 
fertilizer for root crops and for summer 
feeding alfalfa. Also used for side-dressing 
tomatoes and peppers to provide needed 
late-season potassium. Apply 5 lbs. per 100 
row ft. or 2 lbs. per 100 sq. ft. for gardens, 
250-300 lbs. per acre for field crops. 150 lbs. 
per acre on alfalfa. Bulk density 47 lbs./sq ft.

RE-VITA PRO (5-4-5)
Widely used by the finest  
organic growers in the Mid-West. 8%  
Calcium and fully NOP compliant for 
application up to day of harvest. We start 
with nutrient rich layer hen manure and 
compost it for 7 weeks. Then we mix in 
kelp, humate, bone meal, feather meal 
and sulfate of potash and pelletize it all 
together. The pellets are crushed into easy 
flowing granules. Balanced nutrients, live 
biological activity provided by compost, 
sea kelp and carbon-rich microbe-feeding 
humate make this a superb choice for  
produce and field crops. The most complete 
organic fertilizer available containing 
maintenance doses of Magnesium, Sulfur, 
Boron, Iron, Manganese, Copper and 
Zinc from natural sources to make sure 
all nutrients are unlocked. It just works!! 
Field crops 300 lbs. or more in the row, 
Vegetables 400 lbs. or more, Hay 200 lbs. 
per acre; Gardens 5 lbs. per 100 row ft. or 
2 lbs. per 100 sq. ft.; Fruit and shade trees 
2-3 lbs. per inch of diameter; Lawns 50 lbs. 
per 5,000 sq. ft. Bulk density 44 lbs./sq ft.

NATURAL FERTILIZERS

50 lb. Bag (53#) $22.00
40+ 50 lb. Bags $16.80
2000# Tote $623.00

50 lb. Bag (53#) $28.99
40+ 50 lb. Bags $22.49
2000# Tote $879.00

         

(1) NOP Logo indicates products are 
NOP (National Organic Program) 
compliant to the best of our knowledge. 
Certified growers should confirm 
acceptability with their certification 
agency. (2) Numbers in parentheses 
– for example (53#) – indicate the 
shipping weight (lbs.) per unit.

NOP
COMPLIANT

NOP
COMPLIANT

NOP
COMPLIANT

PLEASE NOTE

Everything we do  
is to support  
the success  

of these things.

We believe in  

a healthy planet  
AND 

nutritious food  
from local family farms.



4

NATURAL FERTILIZERS
RE-VITA COMPOST  
PLUS (3-4-3)
All the benefits of manure, Plus! Com-
posted layer manure, kelp and humate 
provide a complex of trace minerals and 
bio-stimulants easily assimilated by plants. 
Provides a good balance of N, P and K 
as well as Calcium and organic matter. 
Improves structure, water holding capacity 
and aeration and revitalizes the biologi-
cal activity in the soil. Uniform, granular 
form easy to spread. Excellent for gardens, 
flowers, shrubs, trees, and small grain field 
crops such as wheat and oats. Apply 5 lbs. 
per 100 row ft. or 2 lbs. per 100 sq. ft. for 
gardens, 2-3 lbs. per inch of diameter for 
fruit and shade trees, 50 lbs. per 3,000 sq. 
ft. for lawns,and 250-300 lbs. per acre for 
field crops. Bulk density 41 lbs./sq ft.

50 lb. Bag (53#) $15.50
40+ 50 lb. Bags $9.75
2000# Tote $375.00

50 lb. Bag (53#) $31.99
20-39 50 lb. Bags $29.50
40+ 50 lb. Bags $28.00

CHILEAN NITRATE  
15-0-2 PRILLS 
For a boost of instantly plant-available 
Nitrate side dress 150-200# per acre 
on most vegetables and up to 225# on 
corn in early season (V4) when soil is 
still cool. Not to be used for more than 
20% of total crop N need. Check with 
certifier. Dissolve 5 lbs. water per gal. 
for 6-0-0 liquid. Non-Hazmat.

NOP
COMPLIANT

BASIC COMPOST (5-4-3)
Our 7 week composted layer  
manure crushed into a dry granular  
product that flows through equipment. 
This is also the base for the Re-vita  
products without the addition of kelp  
and humate. Nitrogen is 1.5% water  
soluble and 3.5 % water insoluble.  
If desired nitrogen is 1 lb. per 1000 sq.  
ft apply 870 lbs per acre or 20 lbs. per  
1000 sq. ft. Bulk density 44 lbs./sq ft.
50 lb. Bag (53#) $17.00
40+ 50 lb. Bags $13.50
2000# Tote $479.00

NOP
COMPLIANT

RE-VITA COMPLETE (5-4-3)   
All the benefits of Re-Vita  
in a 25# bag for gardeners.  
Contains seaweed and humate.

NOP
COMPLIANT

25 lb. Bag (28#) $12.99

Re-Vita Fertilizers  
Your partner in growing success!

One ton contains nearly 2 lbs. Iron,  
1 lb. Manganese and Zinc, Boron and  
Copper in addition to Nitrogen,  
Phosphorus and Potassium.

Made from layer hen manure composted  
for up to 7 weeks to concentrate nutrients  
and multiply microbes.

Humate is added to supply food for  
microbes to encourage delivery  
of nutrients

Kelp is added to stimulate root growth. 

Complies with Food Safety Modernization 
Act as an acceptable biological soil  
amendment of animal origin that can  
be applied with no restrictions and no  
application interval.

Pro 
Tip:

Side dress early season crops 
with 100 lbs./A Chilean Nitrate 
2 weeks after transplant 

before first cultivation to supply N while  
soil is still too cool for full microbial activity

FROM MILE CREEK FARM



5

NATURAL FERTILIZERS

CORN GLUTEN LAWN  
PLUS (9-0-0)  
A pre-emergent herbicide and early spring 
lawn fertilizer derived from corn gluten 
meal. Prevents a broad range of weed 
seeds from germinating including crab 
grass and dandelions. Slowly releases 
nitrogen to keep your lawn thick and 
green. Apply in late March or early April. 
Product must be down when Forsythia 
blooms in order to work. Apply 20 lbs. per 
1,000 sq. ft. in early spring and early fall 
during the first year and 10 lbs. per 1,000 
sq. ft. spring and fall in succeeding years. 
Wait until after first mowing to apply to 
new grass seedings.

50 lb. Bag (53#) $33.90
20-39 50 lb. Bags $29.50
40+ 50 lb. Bags $27.50

FISH MEAL (10-6-2) 
Get the microbe feeding benefits
of the whole fish! Contains 10% nitrogen,  
6% phosphorus, 2% potassium and trace  
minerals in slow release form. Preserved 
with Naturox. Suitable for organic  
growers. Use on all types of plants. 
Will not burn, builds soil humus, and 
safe to use anytime. Use 10 lbs. per 1000 
sq. ft. or 400 lbs. per acre.

50 lb. Bag (53#) $15.00
40+ 50 lb. Bags $11.80

SOFT ROCK PHOSPHATE
A granular, natural colloidal soft  
phosphate that contains 20% P2O5 and 
20% calcium plus minor and trace minerals. 
Supplies phosphorus which is needed by all 
plants for cell enlargement and division,  
photosynthesis, and respiration. Promotes 
early root formation and growth. If you notice 
purple on the leaves of your crops, you may  
have a phosphorus deficiency. Slow release so  
it will not leach away like chemically treated  
or synthetic phosphate. 2% phosphate  
immediately available. Apply 1-3 lbs. per 100 
sq. ft. for gardens, 300-1,000 lbs. per acre for 
farm crops. Bulk Density 66.5 lbs. per sq. ft. 
Please call for truckload or bulk pricing.

BONE MEAL Steamed, finely  
ground bone providing 12%  
phosphorus, 22% calcium and 4% 
nitrogen. Promotes strong, vigorous bulbs, 
healthy root systems and good blooming. 
Excellent for flowers, roses, garden bulbs, 
shrubs and trees. Use 5 lbs. per 100 sq. ft.

24 lb. Bag (27#) $33.50
10+ 24 lb. Bags $31.50

Est. 24 ton dump  
load only, does not 
include freight

$100.00 ton

NON-GRANULAR  
COLLOIDAL SOFT  
ROCK PHOSPHATE Non standard 
size particles from dust to small pebbles. 
Needs to be spread with a large lime or 
drop spreader, may still bridge. 13-15% 
P2O5 and 18-20% Calcium and full of trace 
minerals. Call for freight price.

50 lb. Bag (53#) $17.00
40+ 50 lb. Bags $12.20

 NEW PRODUCT 
SOFT ROCK  
PHOSPHATE POWDER To mix in 
potting soil or suspend in water. May 
mix in liquid fertilizer blends for calcium 
and phosphorus boost.

NOP
COMPLIANT

DRIED BLOOD A slow 
release, 12% organic nitrogen 
source. Excellent as a side dressing when 
extra nitrogen is needed. Stimulates 
bacterial growth. Also useful as a 
temporary deer and rabbit repellent. Use 
2-3 lbs. per 100 sq. ft or as a side dress.

25 lb. Bag (28#) $25.00
50 lb. Bag (53#) $40.00
10+ 50 lb. Bags $37.00
40+ 50 lb. Bags $33.00

NOP
COMPLIANT

NOP
COMPLIANT

50 lb. Bag (53#) $82.00
5+ 50 lb. Bags $78.00
40+ 50 lb. Bag $69.00



6

AZOMITE® MINERAL AND  
TRACE ELEMENT POWDER 
Over 65% Silicon! When volcanic ash merged 
with seawater a mineral composition now 
called AZOMITE® was created. AZOMITE® 
represents the “A to Z” of Minerals Including 
Trace Elements. A fine powder, use AZOMITE® 
to condition soil or mix with compost, 
manure or potting soil in the same way Jersey 
Greensand was used. For larger areas, we 
recommend 132 lb. per acre. For established 
beds or house plants sprinkle ¼ cup around each 
plant. Mix 1-2 oz. per cu. ft. of potting soil.

NATURAL FERTILIZERS

COTTON SEED MEAL
Average analysis 6% nitrogen, 2%  
phosphate, and 1% potash. Slow release. Will 
not raise soil pH. Good for acid loving plants 
such as azaleas, rhododendrons, and blueber-
ries. Apply at 2 lbs. per 100 sq. ft.

50 lb. Bag (53#) $24.00
20+ 50 lb. Bags $19.55
40+ 50 lb. Bags $18.25

AGRO-LIG HUMATE
A mined, naturally occurring  
organic leonardite containing 65-75% high 
quality humic acids, 31% carbon, and a 
complex of other nutrients similar to chelates. 
Stimulates plant enzymes, root growth and 
beneficial soil organisms. Continued use im-
proves the structure and organic content of the 
soil. For gardens apply 2 lbs. per 1000 sq. ft.; 
Field crops 100 lbs. per acre. Please call for  
truckload and bulk pricing.

50 lb. Bag (53#) $20.99
20+ 50 lb. Bags $17.00
56+ 50 lb. Bags $16.00

SULFATE OF POTASH 
(0-0-50) A mined, all natural 
source of potash (50%) without chlorine. Also 
contains 18% sulfur. Use ½ lb. per 100 sq. ft. or 
200 lbs. per acre. Bulk density 75 lbs. per sq. ft. 

50 lb. Bag (53#) $28.50
10+ 50 lb. Bags $27.50
40+ 50 lb. Bags $26.50
2000# Tote $975.00

Call for truckload and bulk pricing

50 lb. Bag (53#) $29.00
20-39 50 lb. Bags $26.75
40+ 50 lb. Bags $25.00

FEATHERMEAL
A 12-14% organic nitrogen made  
from hydrolyzed ground feathers. Slow  
release. Will not burn seeds and foliage. Use 
on corn, lettuces, lawns and other crops that 
need extra nitrogen. Apply ½ -1 lb. per 100 sq. 
ft. on gardens and lawns; 100-300 lbs. per acre 
on field crops.

 NEW PRODUCT  
AZOMITE GRANULAR  
for use in fertilizer spreader

44 lb. Bag (48#) $27.00
20+ 44 lb. Bags $23.00
50+ 44 lb. Bags $21.50

NOP
COMPLIANT

44 lb. Bag (48#) $24.00
20+ 44 lb. Bags $20.50
50+ 44 lb. Bags $19.00

GYPSUM  
Pelletized, mined, natural calcium  
sulfate. Supplies 21% calcium and 16% sulfur. 
Loosens tight clay soils, aiding aeration and 
water penetration. Use when calcium and 
sulfur are needed and pH is high. Use 2-3 lbs. 
per 100 sq. ft. Please call for bulk pricing. 
40 lb. Bag (43#) $6.50
70+ 40 lb. Bags $6.00
200+ 40 lb. Bags $5.25

NOP
COMPLIANT

Humates are an excellent additive 
to any fertilizer or foliar spray 
program. They have their own 
beneficial qualities as well as 
enhancing effects on other fertilizers 
and sprays. 



7

What kind of lime do you need?
If you need calcium and magnesium, use 
Dolomite Lime. 
If you need calcium, but your magnesium  
is adequate, use Hi-Calcium Lime.
If you need calcium, but pH is high,  
use Gypsum

KELP MEAL  
(ASCOPHYLLUM NODOSUM)
Ascophyllum Nodosum kelp meal which 
contains 60 trace minerals in chelated 
form, 14 vitamins, plant growth  
regulators, enzymes, and hormones.  
Research shows that kelp improves seed 
germination, root and plant growth, fruit 
set, and overall health of plants. Makes 
plants more disease and stress resistant. 
Increases soil fertility and microbial  
population. Used by wise growers to 
amend most micro-nutrient deficiencies 
slowly and safely. Broadcast using ¾ lb. 
per 100 sq. ft. or 200 lbs. per acre. As  
animal feed supplement see “Feed  
Supplements” Section.

10 lb. Bag (12#) $18.00
25 lb. Bag (28#) $32.99
50 lb. Bag (53#) $55.00
20-39 50 lb. Bags $52.50
40+ 50 lb. Bags $50.00

NATURAL FERTILIZERS

WORM CASTINGS (1-0-0)R
A pure, all natural plant food 
produced by the incredible earthworm. 
Non burning, long lasting. Helps plant and 
root growth and improves aeration of soil. 
Use in gardens and flower beds at rate of 
½ cup per plant every two months. In 
potting mixes add 1 part earthworm 
castings to 3 parts soil. For roses mix 4 
cups into soil around each plant. Please 
call for bulk pricing. 
20 lb. Bag (23#) $17.00
20+ 20 lb. Bags $14.00
2000# Bulk Bag $750.00

SOIL AMENDMENTS

PELLETIZED DOLOMITE LIME 
A dust free dolomitic limestone. 
Easily spread with any type fertilizer 
equipment. Supplies 21% calcium and 
12% magnesium. Use 3-5 lbs. per 100 sq. ft.

50 lb. Bag (53#) $6.90
40+ 50 lb. Bags $5.67

HI-CALCIUM LIME A pelletized 
lime containing 30% calcium and 
4% magnesium. Easy to spread. Use 
on soils low in calcium but high in 
magnesium. Apply 3-5 lbs. per 100 sq. ft.
50 lb. Bag (53#) $7.25
40+ 50 lb. Bags $6.00

SULFUR 90% sulfur for soil 
application. Useful in lowering 
soil p.H. Excellent for rhododendrons 
blueberries, azaleas and other acid loving 
plants. Easy to spread granular form. Use 
according to soil test recommendations do 
not over apply. Maximum use 100 lbs. per 
acre or ¼ lb. per 100 sq. ft. Bulk density 
76 lbs. per sq. ft.
50 lb. Bag (53#) $17.50
20+ 50 lb. Bags $16.50
40+ 50 lb. Bags $15.75

10% GRANULAR BORON 
A dry granular 10% boron to  
amend boron deficiency. Can be mixed in 
with other granular fertilizers.
50 lb. Bag (53#) $32.00
20+ 50 lb. Bags $30.50

 NEW PRODUCT  
EPSOM SALT 
9.6% Magnesium 12.4% Sulfur. Use 
when you need Magnesium and Sulfur 
ad pH is high. Apply per soil test 
recommendations.

55 lb. Bag (58#) $26.00
20+ 50 lb. Bags $25.00

NOP
COMPLIANT

NOP
COMPLIANT

NOP
COMPLIANT

NOP
COMPLIANT



8

STARTER FERTILIZERS AND FOLIAR SPRAYS

1 Gallon (12#) $26.00
6-17 Gallons $24.00
18+ Gallons $22.00
55 Gallon Drum $300.00
275 Gallon Tote $1435.00
6+ Totes $1365.00

ORGANIC GEM LIQUID 
FISH FERTILIZER 3-3-.3
Fresh fish only providing pure organic 
liquid fish rich in trace minerals, natural 
fish proteins, oils and collagen free from 
heavy metals. Ohio Earth Food does not 
allow this product to freeze which reduces 
separation. Use banded in soil with or 
before seed/transplant at a rate of 10 gal/
acre on corn or 5 gal/acre for most  
vegetables. Foliar spray most crops at  
5 gal/acre. Crop-specific rates available. 
Must mix 1 part fish with min. 15 parts 
water (50 parts water foliar spray) and 
use 50 mesh screen or larger. Shake well 
before mixing, stir mix and do not let mix 
sit. Works very well mixed with 2 pints 
12% Bio Hume per acre!

20 lb. pail (26#) $210.00
3+ 20 lb. Pail $194.00

JUMPSTART II WITH 
MYCORRHIZAE 4-1-6 
Delivers macronutrients and micronutrients 
with humic acid to make them available with 
the spores of the miraculous mycorrhizal 
fungi to inoculate roots at time of planting. 
Pre-mix 2 lbs. in 2 or more gallons of water 
before adding to planter tank for each acre  
of transplants. Can be combined with  
other liquid fertilizers. Apply in row as  
liquid starter or use as transplant solution. 
Mix 2 lbs. per acre to broadcast spray on 
sewn forage seeds.

NOP
COMPLIANT

MICRONIZED SOLUBLE 
FISH POWDER WITH  
CRAB 10-2-0 Soluble fish powder, now 
micronized to dissolve better in water! 
An effective alternative to the high cost of 
using and transporting liquid fish. Mix 1 
lb. with 10 gallons of water to make liquid 
fish fertilizer that can be applied via drip, 
foliar spray or in a transplant solution. Use 
when extra nitrogen is needed and during 
periods of stores such as pre-bloom, early 
leaf development, and fruit set. Addition 
of crab meal feeds chitin eating bacteria 
who attack pests! Combine with soluble 
seaweed powder and liquid Bio-Hume for 
even better results. 2 lbs per acre in 20 
gallons of water.

25# Box (27#) $159.00
5+ Box’s $150.00
20+ Box’s $139.00

NOP
COMPLIANT

JUMP START 5-1-9  
A soluble biological mix for  
“pop up” starter and all season  
foliar spray applications. Contains high 
quality soluble fish, crab, kelp and humate  
to provide major nutrients, trace elements 
and bio-stimulants. Enhances seed  
germination rate, early root development, 
nutrient uptake and biological activity 
in soil and on foliage. Pour directly over 
seeds in the row, in liquid planters as a 
transplant solution or broadcast sprayed at 
planting. Use 1-2 lbs. per acre pre-mixed 
and shaken with 2 gallons of water before 
added to tank. Inject 1-2 lbs. per acre or 1 
teaspoon per plant pre-mixed with water 
into drip fertigation system. 

20 lb. Pail (26#) $169.99
3+ 20 lb. Pail $155.00

NOP
COMPLIANT



9

MICRO-NUTRIENTS

Highest quality liquid nutrients 
to respond to deficiencies seen 
in plant tissue and sap analysis

MACRO-NUTRIENTS

 NEW PRODUCT  
BIACOR MICRO-PLENTY™  
2-0-1 (2% FE, 2% ZN, 2% MN, 0.1% B, 
0.1% CA) Excellent general purpose  
foliar/soil product when more than one nutrient is 
deficient. In addition to nitrogen and potassium,  
MICRO-PLENTY™ has all the essential  
micronutrients in one package.

1 Gal (13#) $25.50

SOLUBOR A soluble 20.5%  
boron product that easily amends a  
boron deficiency. Applying 2.5 lbs per acre of 
solubor would add .5 lbs of boron to the soil.

50 lb. Bag (53#) $100.00
5+ 50 lb. Bags $95.00

 NEW PRODUCT  
BIACOR CHELATED  
MAGNESIUM 2.5% Magnesium is an  
essential part of the chlorophyll molecule critical for 
photosynthesis. Helps in formation of amino acids, 
vitamins and sugars.

1 Gal (13#) $21.50

 NEW PRODUCT  
BIACOR CHELATED  
COPPER 5.0% Plays critical role in  
photosynthesis and chlorophyll formation, activates 
enzymes in respiration processes, and aids amino 
acid to protein conversions. Copper also contributes 
to the development of color and flavor.

1 Gal (13#) $31.00

 NEW PRODUCT  
BIACOR CHELATED  
MANGANESE 5.0% Essential for enzyme 
activities and helps control plants natural growth 
regulator levels. Aids in nitrogen, phosphorus and 
magnesium uptake and utilization.

1 Gal (13#) $24.25

 NEW PRODUCT  
BIACOR CHELATED  
ZINC 5.0% Required by plants for maintaining 
enzymatic activity and auxin levels. Involved in 
the production and use of growth regulators.  
Deficiency greatly reduces plant growth and  
quality of all crops.

1 Gal (13#) $26.25

 NEW PRODUCT  
NATURE’S NECTAR  
POTASSIUM 0-0-5
From Ascophyllum Nodosum kelp and  
Potassium Hydroxide. Nutrients are instantly 
available to your plant. Vegetative stage: 2.4tsp per 
gal water twice per week. Flowering and Fruiting 
stage: 4.8 tsp per gal water twice per week. Cut 
recommendation in half for hydroponic, coco, and 
soilless medium.

1 Gal (13#) $28.00

 NEW PRODUCT  
NATURE’S NECTAR  
PHOSPHORUS SUSPENSION 0-3-0
Slow and quick release phosphorus from soft rock. 
Vegetative stage: 4.8 tsp per gal water twice per 
week. Flowering and Fruiting stage: 9.6 tsp per gal 
water twice per week. Cut recommendation in half 
for hydroponic, coco, and soilless medium.

1 Gal (13#) $28.00

 NEW PRODUCT  
NATURE’S NECTAR  
NITROGEN 5-0-0 From Soy Protein Hydrolysate, 
all nutrients are instantly available. Vegetative stage: 
1.6 tsp per gal water twice per week. Flowering and 
Fruiting stage: 3.2 tsp per gal water twice per week. 
Cut recommendation in half for hydroponic, coco, 
and soilless medium

1 Gal (13#) $28.00 These logos signify National Organic 
Program compliance. Verify with certifier.



10

LIQUID FERTILIZERS & FOLIAR SPRAYS

BIO-HUME 12% 
CONCENTRATED LIQUID 
HUMUS Give your roots CLAWS! 
A 12% liquid humus derived from 
Leonardite. Enhances uptake of major 
nutrients (N-P-K) and trace elements 
like iron, zinc, and manganese. Increases 
seed germination, cell division, and root 
development. Also improves structure, 
aeration, drainage and water holding 
capacities of soil. Contains humic 
acid but has no effect on soil pH. Soil 
application use 2 oz. per 1,000 sq. ft.; 
Transplanting and foliar feeding of fruits, 
vegetables, and lawns use 1 oz. per 1,000 
sq. ft. Applications should be mixed in a 
minimum of 1 gallon water. Very beneficial 
on field and forage crops at 2 pints per acre. 
Can be mixed in same spray with liquid 
seaweed and fish. 

1 Gallon (10#) $24.00
5 Gallon Pail (52#) $84.99
275 Gallon Tote $3245.00

50 lb. jug (est. 5 gal) 55# $52.00

ORGANIC MOLASSES
Organic Blackstrap Molasses.  
Add 1 oz. per 5 gal compost tea  
or other foliar spray or liquid fertilizer.

NOP
COMPLIANT

PREMIUM CAL 33 Calcium 
and potassium in a carbon and 
kelp base (Calcium Carbonate). This 
product contains a generous amount of 
available calcium and magnesium. It has 
a balanced amount of potassium, silica 
and boron from the raw kelp. The ratio 
of calcium to magnesium is ideal. Bio 
cultures have been added to resolubilize the 
existing but unavailable calcium already in 
the soil, allowing these nutrients to be very 
available to the root hair and strengthening  
to the root frame. Apply through drip or 
foliar 1-2 qts./acre pre-bloom, post-bloom 
and as needed. Foliar application coats 
plants with protective layer. 

1 Gallon (10#) $44.00
4+ Gallons $42.00
12+ Gallons $39.00

NOP
COMPLIANT

NU FILM P SPREADER  
STICKER SURFACTANT  
A naturalplant growth stimulant containing 
Cytokinins and a complex matrix of plant 
nutrients, trace elements, carbohydrates, 
and amino acids occurring in Ascophyllum 
Seaweed. Increases fruit set, brix levels 
and earlier maturity. Improves crop 
quality, marketable yields, and resistance 
to environmental stress. Use 1½-2½ pints 
per acre on vegetables, 2 pints per acre on 
field crops, 2-3 pints per acre on fruit, and 
1½-2 pints per acre on turf. Rates are per 
application. Drip or foliar.

1 gal. (12#) $52.00

Calcium: New leaves misshapen 
or stunted. Existing leaves 
remain green.   

Nitrogen: Upper leaves light 
green. Lower leaves yellow. 
Bottom (older leaves) yellow 
and shriveled.

Carbon Dioxide: White  
deposit. Stunted growth.  
Plants die back.

Phosphate: Leaves darker 
than normal. Loss of leaves.

SIGNS OF NUTRIENT DEFICIENCY

Iron: Young leaves are yellow/white, 
with green veins. Mature leaves 
are normal.

Potassium: Yellowing at tips 
and edges–especially young 
leaves. Dead/yellow patches/
spots on leaves.

Manganese: Yellow spots 
and/or elongated holes 
between veins.

Magnesium: Lower 
leaves turn yellow 
from inwards. Veins 
remain green.



11

STIMPLEX CROP  
BIOSTIMULANT A natural 
plant growth stimulant containing 
Cytokinins and a complex matrix of plant 
nutrients, trace elements, carbohydrates, 
and amino acids occurring in Ascophyllum 
Seaweed. Increases fruit set, brix levels 
and earlier maturity. Improves crop 
quality, marketable yields, and resistance 
to environmental stress. Use 1½-2½ pints 
per acre on vegetables, 2 pints per acre on 
field crops, 2-3 pints per acre on fruit, and 
1½-2 pints per acre on turf. Rates are  
per application. Drip or foliar.

LIQUID FERTILIZERS & FOLIAR SPRAYS

50 lb. Bag (54#) $325.00

2.5 Gallon Jug (25#) $159.50
4+ Jugs $139.50

Acadian Stimplex 
naturally stimulates 
root growth

MAXICROP SOLUBLE  
SEAWEED POWDER 0-0-17
A dehydrated seaweed extract with all the 
benefits of liquid seaweed, but at a lower 
cost. Easy to use powder dissolves quickly 
for spraying. One teaspoon makes a gallon 
of spray. (10.7 oz. powder makes one 
gallon of  liquid concentrate.) Field crops 
general application: 2 lbs. per acre over 
the season.

10.7 oz. Pouch (2#) $15.30
22 lb. Carton (25#) $209.00
44 lb. Carton (49#) $379.00
3-7 44 lb. Cartons $369.00
8+ 44 lb. Cartons $359.00

HUMUS WP 80 A highly 
concentrated, water soluble  
humate containing 80% humic acid 
extracted from ground leonardite. 
Converts unavailable minerals into soluble 
forms that plants can assimilate. Increases 
aeration and water holding capacity of 
soil. Can be used before planting, at 
time of planting, as a side dress, and in 
transplant water. Use 3-10 lbs. per acre on 
vegetables divided into three applications, 
3-10 lbs. per acre on pasture and field 
crops, and 2-4 lbs. per acre on turf divided 
into several sprays.

NOP
COMPLIANT

MAXICROP LIQUID SEAWEED
A liquid kelp made from the whole 
non-fibrous content of  seaweed. Contains 
a complex of over 60 chelated elements 
and bio-growth stimulants which have  
tremendous effect on seed germination, 
root development and general growth.  
Use as a foliar spray, transplanting solution 
or seed inoculate. Mix 2 tablespoons per 
gallon of water. Spray every 2-3 weeks.
Certified growers should use soluble  
seaweed powder.

Quart (3#) $13.99
Gallon (10#) $25.99
6-17 Gallons $23.99
18+ Gallons $21.99
With 2% Iron Gallon (10#) $27.99

Applications of liquid seaweed provide 
trace-elements and micro-nutrients in  
a naturally chelated form that are readily 
assimilated by plants. Foliar feeding results 
in the trace elements and bio-stimulants 
reaching the sap stream far more quickly 
than they would if applied to the soil. Use 
Soluble Seaweed Powder or Stimplex for 
certified organic.



12

MANAGING SOIL NUTRIENTS

Balancing Your Soil
At Ohio Earth Food we believe in the 
time tested theory’s of agronomists  
Neil Kinsey and Dr. Albrecht. These 
principles will be evident in our  
recommendations and in the products 
that we sell. Specifically, to grow the 
most nutrient rich and disease and  
insect resistant food: 1. Test your soil 
and apply amendments to balance the 
soil per base exchange method to an 
ideal 65-70% Calcium, 12% Magne-
sium, 4% Potassium and 1.5% Sulfur. 
2. Build organic matter in your soil to 
increase nutrient, air and water hold-
ing capacity and tilth by using organic 
fertilizer and incorporating compost, 
residue and cover crops. 3. Feed your 
soil and let the soil feed the plant and 
native microbes.

SOIL TESTING 
Soil testing is a valuable tool in 
determining the condition and needs of your 
soil. This can result in more productive crop 
yields, richer lawn and gardens, plus savings in 
your fertilization  program. Analysis includes 
Cation Exchange Capacity (C.E.C) of your 
soil, pH, organic matter content and levels of 
potassium, phosphorus, calcium and magnesium 
as well as the base saturation percentage 
for calcium, magnesium and potassium. 
Recommendations are made using natural 
products. Simply take 8-10 probes of soil in 
area to be tested, mix together, and send 2 cups 
of mixture to us. Identify whether the test is for 
garden, lawn or field. If field, state what crop 
was planted last year and what crop will be 
planted this year. Allow at least three weeks 
for results. Call us with questions. Payment 
required with soil sample.

BASIC SOIL TEST 
$20.00 per sample

MICRONUTRIENT PACKAGE  
Additional tests for iron, copper, manganeses, 
boron, sulfur, and zinc. $20.00 per sample

TOMATO PLANT NUTRIENT NEEDS THROUGH THE SEASON
Nitrogen and potassium uptake is initially slow but rapidly increases during the flowering stages. 
Potassium is peaking during fruit development (Fig. below). Phosphorus (P) and secondary nutrients, 
Ca and Mg, are required at a relatively constant rate, throughout the life cycle of the tomato plant. 
Remember that organic fertilizer needs to be in place when soil warms for microbes to mineralize.

16

14

12

10

8

6

4

2

0

O
riginal Source: H

uett, 1985

WEEKS
0 5 10 15 20

N   P  K  Ca  Mg  

G
R

A
M

S 
PE

R
 P

L
A

N
T

TRANSPLANTING FLOWERING & 
FRUIT-SET HARVESTVEGETATIVE 

GROWTH



13

MYCORRHIZAL FUNGI

Increase the efficiency of nutrient and water 
uptake by speeding the growth of fungal  
hyphae, nature’s symbiotic partner. All products 
only require one application.

MYCO APPLY ALL PURPOSE 
SOLUBLE POWDER
Use to inoculate transplants including 
ecto-mycorrihizal plants such as conifer, 
oak, birch, pecan, and other hard wood 
trees as well as vegetables and flowers. 
Rates to apply: 
 6 oz./100 sq. ft of plugs
 4.8 oz./100 4 in. plants
 9.6 oz./100 1 gallon plants 
 3 oz. per 4 to 10 ft. tree.
1 lb Bag (3#) $27.99
10-19 1 lb Bags $25.99
20+ 1 lb Bags $21.99

MYCO APPLY LIQUID 
ENDO Use as a seed coat or  
to irrigate young seedlings. 1 fl.oz. 
per 100 sq. ft. of tray. For transplants .5 fl. 
oz./100 4 in. plants, .85 fl.oz./100 1 gallon 
plants. Can be mixed with irrigation water 
or transplant solution. One gallon will 
coat 40 acres of corn or soy bean seeds. 

Quart (5#) $149.00
Gallon (12#) $599.00
4-11 Gallon (12#) $579.00
12+ Gallon (12#) $549.00

MYCO APPLY ENDO 
GRANULAR To Inoculate 
seed mix in with starting media 2 lbs per 
cubic yard. Or for transplanting sprinkle 
into hole 3.2 oz./100 4 in. plants, 6.4 
oz./100 gallon plants. Broadcasting with 
forage seeds at 4 lbs./acre is the least 
expensive way to inoculate.
40 lb. Bag (43#) $275.00
3-6 40 lb. Bags $259.00
6+ 40 lb. Bags $239.00

Tomato plant residue from Ted’s garden  
clearly shows difference in root mass when  
started in soil inoculated with Myco Apply

20 lb. Bag (23#) $299.00
3-6 20 lb. Bags $283.00
6+ 20 lb. Bags $269.00
1 lb. Pouch (3#) $29.99

MYCO APPLY  
ULTRAFINE ENDO 
Can be used to dust rough seeds in planter 
or dissolved and sprayed on seeds or 
watered in after planting. Use .7 to 1.5 
lbs. per acre depending on seed. Great for 
wheat; .7 lbs per 100 pounds of seed.



14

50 lb. jug (est. 5 gal) 55# $52.00

50 lb. Bag (53#) $13.00
20+ 50 lb. Bags $12.50

REDMOND TRACE 
MINERAL SALT 
A natural salt containing trace minerals 
that are essential to livestock growth and 
development. This pure rock salt (95% 
sodium chloride) is not kiln dried or 
processed with chemicals.

DIATOMACEOUS EARTH
Ground fossil shells from the 
remains of single-cell algae called diatoms. 
Untreated, unheated fresh water variety. 
Fine drying powder absorbs moisture and 
dehydrates on contact. Can be used as an 
animal feed additive up to 2% of feed 
ration. Food grade.
15 lb. Bag (18#) $12.50
50 lb. Bag (54#) $24.00
20+ 50 lb. Bags $23.00

3-in-1 Free Choice Feed Supplement
1/3 Kelp Meal
1/3 Diatomaceous Earth
1/3 Salt

ORGANIC MOLASSES
Organic Blackstrap Molasses.  
Feed up to 2 lbs. per cow per day.

Ohio Earth Food carries fertilizers for organic grass 
farming in liquid and granular form that are proven 

to produce a return on your investment

NOP
COMPLIANT

FISH MEAL (10-6-2)  
An excellent source of protein to 
mix in feed rations for livestock and 
poultry. Contains 60% crude protein, 6% 
fat and less than 2% crude fiber. Naturally 
preserved with Naturox. Consider for 
organic livestock.

50 lb Bag (53#) $82.00
5+ 50 lb. Bags $78.00
40+ 50 lb. Bags $69.00

NOP
COMPLIANT

ANIMAL FEED SUPPLEMENTS

10 lb. Bag (12#) $18.00
25 lb. Bag (28#) $32.99
50 lb. Bag (53#) $55.00
20-39 50 lb. Bags $52.50
40+ 50 lb. Bags $50.00

ASCOPHYLLUM  
NODOSUM  
KELP MEAL As an animal feed 
supplement, kelp meal is the most 
economical way to provide a wide variety 
of amino acids, trace minerals and vitamins 
in a chelated form. It satisfies the need 
in animals for trace elements lacking or 
low in mixed feeds, pastures and other 
forages. It raises levels of production, 
improves digestion ability, and promotes 
healthy fur and coats. Improves the rates of 
conception and normal healthy births. Also 
helps increase the utilization of all feed 
ingredients and improves overall health 
of animals. Sea-Min is harvested from the 
cold fresh waters of the North Atlantic and 
sun-dried to preserve the natural vitamin 
and mineral content. Use at 1-2% of feed 
ration or free choice. Can be mixed 50-50 
with salt or 1/3 each with salt and 
diatomaceous earth. 

5 gal. pail (55#) $60.00

 NEW PRODUCT 
RAW APPLE CIDER  
VINEGAR UNFILTERED
Excellent source of probiotics. Feed 2-6 
oz. per cow per day.



15

D
IS

EA
SE

 P
R

EV
EN

TI
O

N
 S

PR
A

Y
IN

G
 R

EC
O

M
M

EN
D

A
TI

O
N

S 
FO

R
 P

R
O

D
U

C
E

An
th

ra
cn

os
e,

 B
la

ck
 M

ol
d,

 D
am

pi
ng

 O
ff,

 E
ar

ly
 B

lig
ht

, D
ow

ny
 o

r 
Po

wd
er

y 
M

ild
ew

, F
ru

it 
Ro

t, 
G

ra
y 

M
ol

d,
 L

ea
f S

po
t

Se
ve

re
 P

ow
de

ry
 M

ild
ew

 o
r B

ot
ry

tis
 P

re
ss

ur
e

Se
ed

s i
n 

tr
ay

s
D

ou
bl

e 
N

ic
ke

l (
≈.

5 
oz

. p
er

 g
al

. t
o 

w
at

er
 se

ed
s)

 o
r  

Re
ga

lia
 (1

.3
 T

bs
p.

/g
al

)

A
t T

ra
ns

pl
an

t
D

ou
bl

e 
N

ic
ke

l (
1 

qt
./a

cr
e)

 o
r R

eg
al

ia
 (1

.3
 T

bs
p.

/g
al

) w
ith

  
Ju

m
ps

ta
rt 

or
 Ju

m
ps

ta
rt 

II 
(1

-2
 lb

s./
ac

re
) i

n 
w

at
er

 w
he

el
 o

r c
an

2 
w

ee
ks

 a
fte

r 
tr

an
sp

la
nt

D
ou

bl
e 

N
ic

ke
l (

1 
qt

./a
cr

e)
 o

r R
eg

al
ia

 (1
.3

 T
bs

p.
/g

al
) o

r S
er

en
ad

e 
(2

-4
 

oz
. p

er
 g

al
lo

n)
 w

ith
 S

tim
pl

ex
 o

r M
ax

ic
ro

p.
 F

O
LI

A
R 

SP
RA

Y

Ve
ge

ta
tiv

e 
 

gr
ow

th
 p

ha
se

D
ou

bl
e 

N
ic

ke
l (

1 
qt

./a
cr

e)
 o

r R
eg

al
ia

 (1
.3

 T
bs

p.
/g

al
) o

r S
er

en
ad

e 
 

(2
-4

 o
z.

 p
er

 g
al

lo
n)

 m
ix

ed
 w

ith
 1

.5
 q

t. 
Cu

ev
a A

lte
rn

at
ed

 e
ve

ry
 w

ee
k 

w
ith

 L
ife

gu
ar

d 
(2

 o
z.

 a
cr

e)
. M

ix
 b

ot
h 

w
ith

 S
tim

pl
ex

 o
r M

ax
ic

ro
p.

  
FO

LI
A

R 
SP

RA
Y

A
dd

 .5
 to

 1
 lb

 C
ar

b-
O

-N
at

or
 to

 m
ix

tu
re

 p
er

 a
cr

e 
m

ix
ed

 w
ith

  
m

in
. 2

0 
ga

llo
ns

 w
at

er
 

Fr
ui

t S
et

 p
ha

se

D
ou

bl
e 

N
ic

ke
l (

1 
qt

./a
cr

e)
 o

r R
eg

al
ia

 (1
.3

 T
bs

p.
/g

al
) o

r S
er

en
ad

e 
 

(2
-4

 o
z.

 p
er

 g
al

lo
n)

 m
ix

ed
 w

ith
 1

.5
 q

t. 
Cu

ev
a A

lte
rn

at
ed

 e
ve

ry
 w

ee
k 

w
ith

 L
ife

gu
ar

d 
(2

 o
z.

 a
cr

e)
. M

ix
 b

ot
h 

w
ith

 S
tim

pl
ex

 o
r M

ax
ic

ro
p.

  
FO

LI
A

R 
SP

RA
Y

A
dd

 .5
 to

 1
 lb

 C
ar

b-
O

-N
at

or
 to

 m
ix

tu
re

 p
er

 a
cr

e 
m

ix
ed

 w
ith

  
m

in
. 2

0 
ga

llo
ns

 w
at

er
 

La
te

 S
ea

so
n

D
ou

bl
e 

N
ic

ke
l (

1 
qt

./a
cr

e)
 o

r R
eg

al
ia

 (1
.3

 T
bs

p.
/g

al
) o

r S
er

en
ad

e 
 

(2
-4

 o
z.

 p
er

 g
al

lo
n)

 m
ix

ed
 w

ith
 1

.5
 q

t. 
Cu

ev
a A

lte
rn

at
ed

 e
ve

ry
 w

ee
k 

w
ith

 L
ife

gu
ar

d 
(2

 o
z.

 a
cr

e)
. M

ix
 b

ot
h 

w
ith

 S
tim

pl
ex

 o
r M

ax
ic

ro
p.

  
FO

LI
A

R 
SP

RA
Y

A
dd

 .5
 to

 1
 lb

 C
ar

b-
O

-N
at

or
 to

 m
ix

tu
re

 p
er

 a
cr

e 
m

ix
ed

 w
ith

  
m

in
. 2

0 
ga

llo
ns

 w
at

er



16

DISEASE CONTROLS

2.5 Gallon (30#) $205.00
4+ Gallons $190.00

DOUBLE NICKEL  
BIOFUNGICIDE  
Bacillus amyloliquefaciens strain D747 
A broad-spectrum preventative biofungi-
cide/bactericide for control or suppression 
of plant diseases above and below ground 
to colonize root hairs preventing estab-
lishment of disease causing fungi and 
bacteria. Foliar application: For control of 
Bacterial spot and speck, Gray and White 
mold, Powdery mildew, Early and Late 
blight, Head and leaf drop, Pink rot, Leaf 
spot and Rusts. Mix 0.5 to 6 quarts per 
acre in sufficient water to achieve thorough 
coverage. Begin applications at crop emer-
gence, transplanting, or when conditions 
are conducive. Repeat every 3 to 10 days. 
Soil application: For control of soil-borne 
diseases infecting seeds, seedlings, roots, 
crown, stems, below or in contact soil such 
as Damping off, Seedling blights, Bottom 
rot or crown diseases. Mix 0.5 to 4.5 pints 
per acre in sufficient water to apply:
• to transplants in flats or pots prior to or 
 at transplanting 
• banded in-furrow at planting.

CARB-O-NATOR  
Contact fungicide that controls  
foliar diseases on a wide variety of crops. 
Contains same active ingredient, potassium 
bicarbonate,as Milstop(©), well-known  
for efficacy against disease with a high  
level of safety for bees and the environment.  
Contains built-in spreader sticker. Acts  
rapidly to cause dehydration and total  
collapse of spores and the mycelium of  
harmful fungi. Use for disease resistance 
management. Reentry interval four hours, 
zero-day pre-harvest interval and residue 
exempt. Mix at a rate of 2.5 to 5.0 lbs./A in 
100 gallons of water. Spray solution to thor-
oughly wet stems and foliage at the first sign 
of disease. Apply a minimum of 20 gallons 
of mixed spray per acre. Concentration and 
frequency of application will depend upon 
disease pressure. Repeat application at 10 to 
14 day intervals or as needed.
5 lb. Bag (8#) $59.00
4+ Bags $55.00

NUCOP 50 WP 
A soluble copper  
fungicide-bactericide for control of 
anthracnose, fire blight, canker, blossom 
end rot, scab, bacterial blights, downy 
and powdery mildew, leaf spot, black and 
brown rot, syptoria and more. Use 2-3 
oz. per gallon of water or 1-3 lbs. in 20 
gallons of water per acre on vegetables, 
1-12 lbs. per acre on fruit. Repeat every 
7-10 days or as needed.

20 lb. Bag (21#) $127.00

FOLIAR SPRAY

REGALIA BIOFUNGICIDE
Powered by extract of the  
Reynoutria plant for use on edible and 
field crops. Applied as a preventative, will 
protect treated portions from Anthracnose, 
Bacterial Spot, Bacterial Speck, Black 
Mold, Damping-off, Early Blight, Gray 
Mold, Late Blight, Phytophthora Blight, 
Powdery Mildew, Fusarium spp., Phytoph-
thora spp., Pythium spp., Rhizoctonia spp. 
Apply prior to disease infestation: Above 
ground fruit and vegetables 1.3 – 2.6 Tbsp./
gal water (0.5 – 1.0%) applied at 1.15 – 
2.3 gal/1000 sf (50 – 100 gal/acre). As a 
pre-plant dip for suppression of certain soil-
borne diseases 1.3 Tbsp./gal (0.5 – 1.0%). 
Works great mixed with NuCop. Use CG 
for hemp label.

2.5 Gallon (30#) $179.00
CG 1 Gallon (13#) $99.00



17

A beautiful summer produce field in Jackson, Ohio

FOLIAR SPRAYDISEASE CONTROLS

CUEVA 
A certifiable, flowable liquid  
copper fungicide for control of downy 
mildew, powdery mildew, white and gray 
mold, septoria, anthracnose, leaf and 
bacterial spot, bacterial blights, botrytis, 
scab, soft and bottom rot, early and late 
blights, dollar spot and more. Can be used 
on vegetables, fruits, field crops, herbs, 
ornamentals and turf. Use .5-2 gallons per 
acre. For best control, apply two weeks 
before diseases normally appear and 
repeat at 7-10 day intervals.

2.5 Gallons (25#) $125.00
4+ 2.5 Gallons $115.00

MONTEREY LIQUID COPPER 
Liquid concentrate. Use 1/2-2 oz. per 
gallon of water every 7 to 10 days.  

16 oz. $16.99

SERENADE 
BIOFUNGICIDE 
A broad spectrum preventative  
biofungicide, Bacillus Subtilis (strain  
QST 713), recommended for the control 
or suppression of anthracnose, bacterial 
spot, black spot, black mold, botrytis, 
leaf blight, downy and powdery mildew, 
early and late blight, fire blight, gray 
mold, scab and more. Use on a wide 
variety of vegetables, fruit, flowers and 
ornamentals. For best results, apply prior 
to disease development or at first sign 
of infection. Repeat every 7 days. Can 
be applied up to and including the day 
of harvest. Mix 1-4 oz. concentrate per  
gallon of water. Use 15 oz. of spray  
solution per 100 sq. ft.
32 oz. Ready to Use (3#) $10.99
32 oz. Concentrate (3#) $21.95
3+ 32 oz. Concentrate $20.001 lb. Bag (3#) $160.00

5+ Bags $150.00

 NEW PRODUCT 
LIFEGUARD WG  
BIOLOGICAL PLANT ACTIVATOR 
A biological disease control agent (bacillus 
mycoides isolate j, or bmj) that reduces the 
occurrence and severity of plant disease 
by triggering natural defense mechanisms. 
Preventative applications (before appear-
ance of disease symptoms) can reduce the 
incidence and severity of disease. Mix 
in combination or alternate with other 
fungicides to make them more effective. 
A wettable granular, mix with water and 
apply as a foliar spray 2 oz. Per acre before 
disease is observed. 3 – 5 Days for max. 
Level of protection, lasts up to 18 days. 
Apply to healthy, actively growing plants, 
not to plants stressed by drought, excessive 
moisture or temperatures. Can be applied 
up to the day of harvest.

10 lb. Bag (12#) $380.00
2+ 10 lb. Bags $356.00

 NEW PRODUCT 
SERENADE OPTI
Commercial size wettable powder. Mix 
14-20 oz./acre and begin spray soon after 
emergence or transplant. Repeat on 7- to 
10-day interval. For improved control, 
use in a tank mix with copper-based 
bactericides at labeled rates.



18

DIPEL DF
A biological insecticide  
containing a high concentration  
of Bacillus Thuringiensis sub. Kurstaki, 
strain H-D1. Controls the larvae of  
loopers, hornworms, armyworms, 
leaf-rollers, cabbageworms, cutworms, 
webworms, gypsy moths, tent caterpillars, 
alfalfa caterpillars, and other 
lepidopterous insects. Can also be 
applied to stored grain to control Indian 
Meal Moth. May be used up to day of 
harvest. Use 1/2-4 teaspoons per gallon  
of water or 1/4-2 lbs. per acre depending 
on crop and infestation.

M-PEDE  
INSECTICIDAL SOAP
A natural insecticide made  from  
potassium salts of fatty acids. Can be 
applied up to the day of harvest. Kills 
aphids, mealybugs, spider mites, leafhoppers, 
whiteflies, scales, grasshoppers, earwigs, 
etc., on contact but spares beneficial 
insects. Also controls powdery mildew. 
Use on house plants, vegetables, flowers 
and in greenhouses. Concentrated. Use a 
2% spray solution per acre.

INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROLS

2-1/2 Gal. Concentrate $119.90
4+ 2-1/2 Gal. $105.00

1 lb. Pkg. (3#) $18.87

DIATOMACEOUS 
EARTH INSECT KILLER
Made from the finely ground  fossils  of 
prehistoric fresh water diatoms.  D.E. kills 
common household and garden pests 
like roaches, ants, fleas, beetles, slugs 
and other listed insects by mechanical 
means  rather than  poisons. Can also be 
used on pets for flea and tick control.

4.4 lb. Bag (6#) $12.50

SERVING SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE SINCE 1972

OHIO EARTH FOOD, Inc.  
5488 Swamp St., N.E.
Hartville, OH 44632 

PHONE: 330-877-9356 FAX: 1-866-824-2494

JANUARY 2019

MONTEREY B.T.
Monterey B.T. (Bacillus  
Thuringiensis)* A liquid microbial  
insecticide containing Bacillus  
Thuringiensis. Controls cabbage looper, 
hornworm, fruit tree roller, gypsy moth 
and other leaf eating worms. Nontoxic to 
humans, pets, birds, and bees. Apply when 
worms or caterpillars are first noticed, 
then at five to seven day intervals and 
after heavy rains. Must be eaten to be 
effective. Spray leaf surfaces thoroughly, 
top and bottom and use all of spray  
mixture within 24 hours.

FRUITS AND VEGETABLES: 
Mix 1.5 fluid ounces per 3 gallons 
of water to cover an area of 1,000 
square feet.

Pint $12.99
Gallon $76.99
4+ Gallons $71.99



19

ORANGE GUARD  
HOME PEST CONTROL 
A broad based insecticide 
made from an extract of  
orange peels. Kills on 
contact and repels hidden 
bugs for weeks without 
using toxic chemicals or  
gases. Effective against  
ants, roaches, fleas, flies, snails,  
slugs, silverfish, maggots and other  
insects. Can be sprayed in kitchens,  
pantries, pet bedding, trash cans and  
outdoors. Safe around food, children  
and pets. Fresh citrus scent. Ready to  
use spray bottle.

MONTEREY HORT &  
DORM SPRAY OIL 
A superior type paraffinic oil that may 
be used as a growing season spray or 
dormant oil  spray  to suffocate and 
repel eggs of red spiders, scale insects, 
aphids, bud moths, leaf roller, codling 
moth and  other  insects. Highly 
recommended for use on fruit and  
shade trees, shrubs, ornamentals, roses, 
and vegetables. Use 2-1/2 to 5 tablespoons 
per gallon of water.

COMMERCIAL GROWER SIZE 
Use 1/2 to 6 gallons per acre depending  
on crop and season.

NEEM OIL 
An organic insecticide/ 
fungicide containing 70% Neem Oil.  
Kills all stages of aphids, beetles, scale, 
mites, whitefly and leafrollers. Prevents 
and controls black spot, powdery mildew,  
anthracnose, blights and scab. Use on 
roses, flowers, fruit, vegetables, herbs  
and ornamentals. Use 2 tablespoons  
concentrate per gallon of water. Apply 
every 7-14 days.
MONTEREY 70% NEEM OIL*

MONTEREY GARDEN  
INSECT SPRAY  
(Spinosad) 
A bacterial product  
produced  by fermentation  
of the naturally occurring  
product Spinosad. Can be  
used on ornamentals,  
lawns, vegetables, fruit  
trees, etc. to  control  
caterpillars, Colorado Potato  
Beetles, leafminers, thrips, borers, beetles, 
armyworms, sod webworms, spider mites, 
loopers, gypsy moth, codling moth, fire 
ants, and more. A Bacillus Thuringiensis 
replacement. Very safe around predatory 
beneficial insects. Use 2 oz. per gallon  
of water.

INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROLS

16 oz. Bottle (2#) $21.99
32 oz Bottle (4#) $36.00
Gallon (10#) $115.00
4+ Gallons $99.99

32 oz. Bottle (4#) $13.50
Gallon (10#) $37.50

Use Liquid Seaweed on all fruit trees 
for increased production, higher sugar 
content, longer shelf life and less 
insect and disease problems. Spray 
every two weeks using one tablespoon 
seaweed per gallon of water.

Quart (4#) $12.99
Gallon (10#) $31.99

2.5 Gallon (26#) $49.00

16 oz. Concentrate (2#) $22.99



20

GARDEN DUST
An  all-purpose, organic insecticide- 
fungicide containing pyrethrin, sulfur  
and copper. Use on vegetables, fruit and 
flowers to control aphids, beetles, spider 
mites, roller worms, cabbage worms, 
whiteflies, flea hoppers, and more.  
Especially recommended for use on cukes, 
melons, squash, and  tomatoes to control 
flea beetles, striped and Twelve-Spotted 
Cucumber Beetles. Also prevents and  
controls wilt, scab, anthracnose, and 
downy and powdery mildew. As a dust,  
1 lb. covers 1,000 sq. ft., or spray using  
2 tablespoons per gallon of water. 

SURROUND WP 
CROP PROTECTANT 
A natural mineral protectant for fruit  
trees and vegetables derived from 
Kaolin Clay. Coats the plants with a white 
powder film that acts as a broad spectrum 
crop protectant. Can be used in home  
fruit and vegetable gardens as well as 
commercial orchards and vegetable farms 
for control of apple maggots, apple rust 
mites, coddling moths, Japanese beetles, 
June beetles, leafhoppers, leafrollers,  
pear psylla, pear rust mites, plum  
curculio, Colorado potato beetles,  
cucumber beetles, flea beetles, and more. 
Must be applied early before pests arrive. 
Use 1/2 lb. (about 3 cups) per gallon of 
water or 50 lbs. per acre in 100-200  
gallons of water. (1/2 gallon of mixed 
spray will cover about one mature 
semi-dwarf tree.) Reapply every 7-21  
days or after heavy rains if the white 
appearance is gone.

TRILOGY
A certifiable fungicide- 
miticide-insecticide containing 90% 
extract of Neem Oil. Use on vegetables, 
fruits, nuts, melons, ornamentals, and 
agronomic crops. Prevents and controls 
fungal diseases including black spot,  
powdery mildew, downy mildew,  
anthracnose, rust, leaf spot, botrytis,  
scab, blight, and alternaria. Also controls  
whiteflies, mealybugs, aphids, leaf-
hoppers, mites and scales. Apply 1-2% 
solution every 7-14 days for diseases and 
every 7-21 days for insects.

INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROLS

2.5 Gallons (25#) $136.80

25 lb. Bag (28#) $44.00
10+ 25 lb. Bags $39.99

1 lb. Can (2#) $8.80
4 lb. Bag (5#) $17.30

Ben & Emily Jackle of New Lebanon, OH spray  
Surround WP Crop Protectant with blower/sprayer 

before transplanting in lieu of using row cover  
to prevent cucumber beetles



21

PYGANIC CROP 
PROTECTION
A botanical insecticide containing  
pyrethrum  derived   from chrysanthemums. 
Provides  rapid knockdown to over 100 
insects including  ants, aphids, armyworms, 
cabbage loopers, cucumber beetles, flies, 
flea beetles, thrips, leafhoppers, Mexican 
bean beetles, and whiteflies. Approved 
for use on over 200 fruits and  vegetables, 
as  well  as ornamentals. Can be used up  
to day of harvest and is non-persistent in 
the environment. Pyganic can also be used 
as a livestock, poultry, and barn spray to 
control flies, mosquitoes, lice, and other 
flying insects.

INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROLS

 NEW PRODUCT  
EVERGREEN®  
PYRETHRUM CONCENTRATE  
A broad spectrum insecticide for fast, 
effective control of insects including Ants, 
Cockroaches, and Stored Product Pests. 
Contains 5% pyrethrum – a botanical 
insecticide derived from a chrysanthemum 
flower. For use in food and non-food areas 
of food handling & processing facilities, 
certified organic barns, dairies, and poultry 
houses. Shelf life is 1 year in original 
packaging stored at room temp. Mix 1-3 
oz. per gallon of water.
OMRI listed for Livestock External 
Parasiticides and Pesticides

5.0 Pints (3#) $65.00
5.0 Gallons (11#) $460.00

8 oz. Bottle (1#) $35.90

 NEW PRODUCT 
MONTEREY BUG  
BUSTER-O 1.4% PYRETHRIN 
A liquid concentrate of naturally occurring 
Pyrethrin for use on vegetables, roses,    
flowers,  fruits,  and ornamentals. Controls a 
wide variety of insects. Dilute 1 to 1.5 oz. 
per gallon of water to cover approx. 1000 sf.

GEMSTAR 
A liquid concentrate  
biological insecticide for control of Corn 
ear worm, Cotton bollworm, Tomato 
fruitworm, and Tobacco budworm. Can be 
applied by sprayer or overhead sprinkler 
irrigation. Apply 4-10 oz per acer in 20 to 
100 gallons of water. Can use sticker.

Quart (3#) $65.00

Quart (3#) $49.00
Gallon (11#) $176.00

PYGANIC GARDEN 1.4% 
Contains 1.4% pyrethrins. Use 1-2 oz. per 
gallon of water or 1-2 pints per acre in 
sufficient water for thorough coverage.

Quart (3#) $142.00
Gallon (11#) $488.00

PYGANIC SPECIALTY 5.0%  
Contains 5.0% pyrethrins. Use 1/4 - 1/2 
teaspoon per gallon of water or 4.5 - 16 
oz. per acre in sufficient water for  
thorough coverage.

The Settlage family in St. Mary’s Ohio has 
generously tested our products for  

cost effectiveness on grass



22

INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROLS
ENTRUST SC
22.5% SPINOSAD 
Effective against Colorado Potato Beetles, Spotted 
Wing Drosophila and Emerald Ash Borer. Now 
in a liquid concentrate for easier measuring and 
mixing. A new formulation of Spinosad that can 
be used alternately with BT to reduce the chances 
of creating resistant insect strains. Demonstrates 
good activity against pests like armyworms, thrips, 
leaf miners, codling moth, cherry fruit fly, Spotted 
Wing Drosophila and many other pests in a wide 
range of organically grown crops. Two modes of 
action - both contact and ingestion - provide quick 
knockdown and some residual efficacy. 4 hr. REI. 
2 yr. shelf-life. Depending on labeled application 
rate, will cover between 3.2 to 21 acres per quart.

32 oz. Qt. $516.00
4+ 32 oz. Qts. $482.00

SLUG MAGIC Proven slug and snail killer 
made from iron phosphate. Safe for use around 
pets, wildlife, worms and beneficials. Use around 
vegetables, fruit trees, flowers, berries, shrubs, 
lawns and in greenhouses. Covers 1500 sq. ft.

24 oz. Can (2#) $12.99

MONTEREY  
ANT CONTROL  
Easy to use pellets can be used around the 
home or garden to control most types of ants. 
Treats 5000 sf.

2.5# Jar $26.50

MILKY SPORE POWDER 
Kills grubs that eat the  
roots of grass causing  
bare spots and destruction  
of the lawn. This natural product is not affected 
by lawn chemicals. Will not harm other insects, 
animals, plants, or humans. Can be used in  
gardens and pastures. Apply 1 teaspoon  
powder every four feet in checkerboard  
pattern. One application will remain viable  
for 10-15 years.

10 oz. Can (2#) $28.99
40 oz. Can (4#) $83.50

MOLEMAX Effectively repels moles, 
voles, rabbits, skunks and other burrowing 
animals. Use in lawns, flower beds, gardens, 
and when planting bulbs and shrubs. Easy to 
apply granules contain 10% Castor Oil. For year 
around control, apply in spring, summer and 
fall. Use 1 lb. of product per 500 sq. ft.

5 lb. Shaker Jug (6#) $12.99

16 oz. Concentrate (2#) $17.99

MONTEREY FRUIT TREE  
SPRAY PLUS An organic  
combination of Pyrethrin plus Neem. Highly 
effective on an extensive array of insects 
including aphids, mealybugs, scale crawlers, 
spider mites, thrips, whiteflies, cabbageworms, 
earwigs, flea beetles, grasshoppers, Japanese 
beetles, squash bugs, and chinch bugs. The 
contact killing power of Pyrethrin with the 
lasting insect and disease prevention of neem 
oil. Water based. Use up to day of harvest.

Pro 
Tip:

If germinating tomato seeds 
in trays with our soil, start 
with just ½" to 1" of soil in 

the bottom of the cell, then fill the rest in after 
the plant is 3" tall to maximize root depth

FROM OHIO EARTH FOODS

 NEW PRODUCT   
GRANDEVO WDG  
INSECTICIDE A microbial-based  
insecticide that repels, stops and reduces 
reproduction of sucking and chewing insects 
such as Spotted Wing Drosophila, White Flies, 
Mites and Codling Moth on fruit trees and 
bushes. Mix 2-3 lbs. per acre and spray with 
enough water to cover but less than 100 gal/acre. 
Mix with NuFilm surfactant. Can be used in 
furrow for soil pests and as seed treatment  
for corn root worm. Use CG for hemp label.

6 lb. (9#) $135.00
6+ lb. packs $124.00
CG 1 lb. $30.00



23

VERMICULITE A natural mica 
mineral. Add to soil to improve 
aeration and provide moisture retention. 
Can also be used for seed germination and 
cutting propagation or mixed with Plant 
Pro Potting Soil. 
(Sorry, we cannot ship 4 cu. ft. via UPS)

20 qt. Bag (11#) $9.00
4 cu. ft. Bag $22.60

POTTING & COMPOST SUPPLIES

THE SEED CATAPULT 
After 2 years of testing on Tomatoes,  
Peppers, Arugula and other vegetables 
started indoors we have developed the  
ultimate blend to get your crops off to the 
very best start! We took our legendary 
Plant Pro Potting Soil, and worked with 
Myco Apply, makers of the best Mycorrhi-
zal Fungi spores, to add a precise dose of 
this miraculous fungi. By adding Mycorrhi-
zal fungi inoculant to seed starting soil the 
symbiotic relationship of the fungi and your 
plant will begin at the moment of germina-
tion to maximize nutrient and water uptake 
and disease prevention. We also added a 
dose of our fish and crab powder to feed the 
seedling, the bacteria and the fungi. 1 bag 
fills 6 x 128-cell trays or 9 x 200-cell trays.

30 qt. (1 cu. ft.) Bag (25#) $9.70
60-240 Bags $8.45
240+ in pallet loads of 60 $7.95

NOP
COMPLIANT

PLANT PRO POTTING SOIL 
Our  exclusive organic potting mix,  
widely used by professional growers 
throughout the mid west to start seeds, 
made from sphagnum peat moss, 
vermiculite, sharp sand, and perlite. 
Enriched with Re-Vita Compost Plus with 
kelp, humate, rock phosphate and greens 
and for better fertilization. Use on all house 
and bedding plants. Try it against your 
favorite soil! 1 bag fills 6 x 128-cell trays 
or 9 x 200-cell trays. New bag – same 
trusted soil.
30 qt. (1 cu. ft.) Bag (25#) $8.70
60-240 Bags $7.45
240+ in pallet loads of 60 $6.95

NOP
COMPLIANT

NOP
COMPLIANT

A produce farmer in Highland Co., Ohio  
was able to start tomatoes a month later, 
saving considerable heating costs, by  
using Ohio Earth Food:  
1. Re-Vita to prepare soil  
2.  Starting seeds in Plant Pro potting soil 
3.  Feeding with Jumpstart through drip. 



24

AVENGER WEED 
KILLER HERBICIDE 
A non-selective, non-systematic, post-
emergence herbicide that kills weeds,  
grasses and broadleaves without adversely 
affecting the environment. The active 
ingredient, citrus oil, naturally strips 
away the waxy plant cuticle, causing it 
to desiccate. Testing results prove that 
Avenger is as effective, but faster acting 
than synthetic herbicides! An economical 
alternative to hand weeding, flaming, 
mowing and cultivation. Annual and 
perennial weeds that germinate from 
seed can easily be controlled before they 
establish a robust root system. Established 
perennial grasses, broadleaves and weeds 
from rhizomes or root masses can be 
effectively top burnt, but complete 
control will require multiple treatments. 
Cooler season effectiveness allows you 
to eliminate weeds before they become 
established. When treating newly 
emerged weeds, apply Avenger prior to 
planting crops. This will create a clean 
seed bed. Seeded crops can be planted 
within 2 hours after application. Use a 
14% dilution for general weed, grass and 
broadleaf control.

32 oz. Concentrate (7#) $25.00
Gallon Concentrate (10#) $80.00
5 Gallon Concentrate (50#) $330.00

SCYTHE HERBICIDE 
A non-selective, non-systemic contact 
herbicide  that  lets you  get rid  of  unwanted   
weeds and grass. Made from naturally 
occurring fatty acids. Fast acting. Use at 
rate from 3%-10% in water depending 
on size of foliage. One gallon of spray 
mixture will cover approximately 400 sq. 
ft. of area.

Gallon Concentrate (12#) $81.00

HERBICIDES

 NEW PRODUCT 
WEEDGUARD PLUS 
BIODEGRADABLE PAPER BED 
MULCH The ultimate organic weed 
control! Lay over your garden or beds, 
cover the edges, cut x shaped holes and 
transplant through the paper! Cellulose 
fibers will stay in-tact for around 3-4 
months to suppress weeds until canopy is 
established. Allows air and water through 
and can be tilled in. Can be laid with drip 
irrigation. 4' width is creped for use over 
raised beds or with layer. Longer rolls 
available for special order.

24" width x 250' (20#) $32.50
48" width x 250' creped 
(40#)

$56.50

Peoli Farms Produce Auction fall 2018



25

GARDENING

Quart Ready To Use (3#) $5.00
Gallon Ready To Use (10#) $15.00

LIQUID FENCE  
ANIMAL REPELLENT
An   all  natural, effective deer  
and rabbit repellent that works 
on an odor that animals find 
offensive. Safe for humans,  
animals, and the environment. Apply once per 
month. Use 1 cup concentrate per gallon of  
water. Gallon ready to use covers 2,000 sq. ft.

REPELLENTS

COPPER DUST OR SPRAY 
A 7% copper sulfate for controlling early 
and late blight, leaf spot, downy mildew, 
anthracnose and other fungal diseases on 
various vegetables. Won’t burn plants.  
Dust or use 2-6 oz. per gallon of water.

1 lb. can (2#) $6.99
4 lb. bag (5#) $11.99

CROP RECYCLE Cellulose  
digesting biota from fish solubles,  
worm castings, crab meal, biodynamic herbs 
and bio cultures in a complex carbon base 
to activate and stimulate biota in the soil, 
encouraging the digestion of crop residue and 
recycling of trapped nutrients. Greatly reduces 
rotting stubble. Apply .5 to 1 lb. per acre mixed 
with 10-20 gallons of water in spring and fall. 
Brew for 30 min.

6.25# box, 1-4 (10#) $95.00

LIQUID FERTILIZERS 
& FOLIAR SPRAYS

Spray Crop Recycle on cover crop residue 
this spring to break down fiber and 

recycle trapped nutrients

NOP
COMPLIANT

LIQUID FERTILIZERS 
& FOLIAR SPRAYS

CLOSE OUTS

COMPOST MAKER (BONIDE)
Contains billions of beneficial organisms 
that aid in converting garbage, leaves, 
vegetables, and wastes into valuable compost. 
May be broadcast dry or sprayed with water. 
Use 1 lb. per 500-1000 lbs. of raw material 
equivalent to 10-20 cubic ft.

1 lb. Can (2#) $10.99

 NEW PRODUCT  
AFTER-GARDEN COVERCROP 
LATE-MIX A simple cover crop mix designed 
to plant after vegetable plants are done and still 
provide the benefits of loosening and protecting 
your soil from erosion, suppressing weeds, fixing 
nitrogen and providing live roots in the spring for 
soil organisms. May be planted up until mid October 
in Zone 5. Contains cereal rye, crimson clover, and 
hairy vetch; all will overwinter for maximum weed 
suppression. Will require spraying or tilling to kill 
prior to planting cool season vegetables before May. 
Mowing or trimming in late May will kill prior 
to planting warm season plants. Broadcast seeds 
and work into the top half inch of soil or cover 
with compost. Drop spreaders not recommended. 
Needs equivalent to 1” of rainfall per week until 
established. Do not fertilize cover crops as this 
slows down the nitrogen fixation of the legumes. 
2-300 sf per lb. OMRI listed inoculant included.

5 lb. pouch (#8) $23.00

NEEM OIL.

32 oz. Ready To Use (3#) $5.00



26

OHIO

TURF-STATEWIDE

Technical Choice LLC 
Medina, OH 
(330) 321-2523

AKRON

Mustard Seed 
Market St.–Akron 
3885 W Market 
Akron, OH 44333 
(330) 666-7333

Copley Feed
1468 S Cleveland  
Massillon Rd. 
Copley, OH 44321 
(330) 666-4741

ATHENS

White’s Mill
2 White’s Mill Dr. 
Athens, OH 45701 
(740) 592-1521

Keely Lechler  
33015 Sided Hill Rd.  
Rutland, OH 45775  
(740) 742-0413

CANTON

The Raisin Rack 
4630 Cleveland Ave. NW 
Canton, OH 44710 
(330) 966-1515

CINCINNATI

Growing Trade Pet and Plant
3840 Spring Grove Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45223
(513) 541-1321

Jamie’s Mulch
8408 Princeton Glendale Rd. 
West Chester, OH 45069 
(513) 942-0499 

Marvin’s Organic Gardens
Lebanon, Ohio 
(513) 932-3319 
info@marvinsorganicgardens.com

CLEVELAND

Canterbury Creek Gardens 
26273 Detroit Rd. 
Westlake, OH 44145 
(440) 899-2740

Mustard Seed 
Market St.–Solon 
6025 Kruse Dr. 
Solon, OH 44139 
(440) 519-3663

COLUMBUS

City Folks Farm Shop 
4760 N High St. 
Columbus, OH 43214 
(614) 946-5553

The Raisin Rack 
2545 W Schrock Rd.  
Westerville, OH 43081 
(614) 882-5886

Swainway Urban Farm 
4662 Indianola Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43214 
(614) 557-8902

DAYTON

Deal’s Landscape Service 
3454 Dayton Xenia Rd. 
Beavercreek, OH 45432 
(937) 426-2118

KENT

Tree City Feed 
107 Lake St. 
Kent, OH 44240 
(330) 678-3377

TOLEDO

Titgemeier’s 
701 Western Ave. 
Toledo, OH 43609 
(419) 243-3731

NORTH EAST

D & S Farm and 
Garden Supply 
4738 Gates East Rd. 
Middlefield OH 44062 
(440) 693-4632

NORTH CENTRAL

Cloverland Ag Service 
6330 TR 309 
Millersburg, OH 44654 
(330) 231-4484

Maysville Elevator 
10583 Harrison Rd.  
Apple Creek OH 44606 
(330) 695-4413

Spencer Feed
227 N Main St. 
Spencer, OH 44275 
(800) 837-4515

WEST

Maria Stein Grain Co. 
8010 State Rt 119 
Maria Stein, OH 45860 
(419) 925-4414

SOUTH EAST

Miller Farm Supply 
54266 Calais Rd. 
Quaker City, OH 43773

FLORIDA

Preferred Source, LLC 
(239) 200-8355 

INDIANA

Country Corner  
Greenhouse 
8440 N 550 E 
Marshall, IN 47859 
(765) 597-4637

FOLIAR SPRAYOEF DEALERS BY STATE



27

FOLIAR SPRAY OEF DEALERS BY STATE
FD Miller Feed  
and Supply
9690 W 200S  
Shipshewana, IN 46565 
(260) 768-4837

IOWA

Gable Avenue Feed  
& Supply
Wilbur Miller
5560 Gable Ave. SW 
Kalona, IA 52247 
(319) 656-2876

KENTUCKY

NORTHERN

Pecks Farm Supply 
627 Main St. 
Sharpsburg, KY 40374
(606) 247-2421

John Smith 
422 E. Cross Main St.
New Castle, KY 40050
(502) 643-1407
jesmith49@aol.com

SOUTHERN

Deerfield Supplies 
2825 Strington Rd. 
Elkton, KY 42220 
(270) 265-2425

MICHIGAN

Eli L. Miller
9511 S Shunk Rd.
Dafter, MI 49724

Washtenaw Food Hub
4175 Whitmore Lake Rd. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
(734) 385-6748

MINNESOTA

Paul Bastien
18390 Goodwin Ave.
Hastings, MN 55033
(651) 319-1547

Leroy Schwartz
14362 Wagon Wheel Rd. 
St. Charles, MN 55972

MISSOURI

Crystal Supplies
21157 Crystal Ave. 
Ethel, MO 63539
(660) 486-3262

NEW YORK

Mara Seed Inc.
4451 Rt 221 
Marathon, NY 13803
(607) 849-7871

PENNSYLVANIA

CENTRAL

Abe Yoder Feed 
2499 Rock Dump Rd. 
Reynoldsville, PA 15851 
(814) 427-2719 ext. 1

Moses Hostetler 
260 Stage Rd. 
Milroy, PA 17063

NORTH CENTRAL

Allen Shissler
840 Scott Rd. 
Sabinsville, PA 16943 
(814) 628-2126 

NORTH WEST

Agway (Hermitage) 
4065 E State St. 
Hermitage, PA 16148 
(724) 347-3031 

McCartney Feed  
and Hardware 
1683 Airport Rd. 
Ferdonia, PA 16124 
(724) 475-3215

Wolfcreek Farm 
3175 Scrubgrass Rd.  
Grove City, PA 16127 
(814) 786-7675

SOUTH CENTRAL
John Stauffer 
315 Round Top Rd.  
Indiana, PA 15701

WEST CENTRAL
Frankferd Farms 
717 Saxonburg Blvd.  
Saxonburg, PA 16056 
(724) 352-9500

PITTSBURGH

Agway (Beaver) 
1440 Sharon Rd. 
Beaver, PA 15009  
(724) 775-0535

Agway (Butler)
500 Evans City Rd.  
Butler, PA 16001 
(724) 482-2194

Hahn Nursery
5443 Babcock Blvd. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15237 
(412) 635-7475

Janowski’s
1714 Lincoln Highway 
Clinton, PA 15026 
(724) 899-3438

Mindy Schwartz
404 Center St.  
Pittsburgh, PA 15221 
(412) 638-3333

WEST VIRGINIA

Samuel Kinsinger 
1393 Gibbstown Rd. 
Letart, WV 25253 
(304) 882-8245
 
 



28

AARON SOMMERS
I manage the new branch in Hillsboro, 
Wisconsin! My wife and I both enjoy  
raising Organic vegetables, Broiler 
Chickens, Turkeys, Wattle Pigs, Rabbits 
and beef and are certified by NICS. This 
year we grew 2 acres Zucchini, Yellow 
Squash, Tomatoes and a greenhouse 
full of Spinach! We like to raise, and 
help customers raise food that we know 
is healthy. We are really impressed with 
Ohio Earth Food’s fertilizers and soil 
amendments. Our sweet corn had huge 
ears this year. Stop by the store or give 
me a call, I would be happy to test your 
soil for you and get you everything you 
need to get growing!

TED STUTZ 
I purchased Ohio Earth Food in 2012 
after growing up running a lawn care 
business, attending Butler University  
then spending time in the military. I have 
enjoyed getting to know our customers 
and the noble organic community.  
I spend as much time as possible visiting 
farmer’s markets and making deliveries 
in order to learn what products you need 
to be successful and how we can best 
serve you. I recently moved the Ohio 
Earth Food test farm to Licking Co. Ohio.

LARRY AND CYNTHIA RINGER 
Founders of Ohio Earth Food in 1972,  
Larry and Cynthia still consult with us 
today. We won’t let them get away!  
Their vision, creative strength, devotion 
to customers and belief in sustainable  
agriculture built what our company is  
still today.

OHIO EARTH FOODS - MEET OUR TEAM

JORDAN RINGER 
I manage the Ohio location in Hartville 
just east of Akron, where I grew up  
working for my Grandfather Larry Ringer, 
the founder of Ohio Earth Food. My  
family operates a certified organic grain 
and hay farm in Hartville, some of which 
surrounds our warehouse. If you’ve been 
to our store you may know that I am 
passionate about anything that drives in 
the dirt from quads to RC cars. Stop by 
sometime, I can load fertilizer into any  
vehicle–heck, I once got a ton into a  
Subaru. I can also recommend the right 
product for almost any situation!



29

Small orders are shipped via UPS. Orders over 400 lbs. can usually be shipped more 
economically by freight or delivered with our truck. Please note that someone must 
be there to unload freight orders and finding a delivery location with a dock or forklift 
usually results in lower freight cost. We will gladly quote freight or delivery rate or help 
figure your UPS charges, please call the branch nearest you.

Hartville, OH – 330-877-9356       – OR –      Hillsboro, WI – 608-489-3600

Shipping weights are in parentheses behind product (XX#). Shipping weight must be 
added separately. 

Use the charts on Pages 30-33 for UPS shipments. Use the ZONE CHART of whichever 
Ohio Earth Food location is closer to you, Ohio or Wisconsin. Find the first 3 numbers 
of your ZIP CODE in the left columns under “Dest. ZIP”. To the right is your zone. 
Then follow down the corresponding zone column on the RATE CHART to the correct 
package weight for shipping charges. Then add these onto your order form and mail it to 
the branch closer to you.

ORDERING & SHIPPING

We are a company that was founded in 1972. Over the years we have developed a line of 
all natural products which are of the finest quality and proven in performance for garden, 
lawn and commercial use. Our goal is to aid growers in producing good, healthy food, as 
well as improving the quality of the soil and the environment for future generations.

We do everything possible to keep our prices reasonable, which is why we have a very 
simple catalog sent once per year. Prices are subject to change without notice. Once you 
have ordered from us you will receive our new catalog each January. Be assured your 
personal information is confidential to us. We do not sell, rent or share our mailing list.

Please feel free to contact us if you need further information about any of our products, 
if you would like a large quantity truckload quote or if you are interested in becoming a 
dealer or distributor.  

Certified Organic Growers – Most of our products meet the National Organic Program 
standards. Please call us for assistance with questions you have about specific products. 
Then contact your certification agency to confirm their acceptability.

We greatly appreciate your interest in Ohio Earth Food and look forward to serving you.

May you have  

a bountiful  
2019!

ABOUT OHIO EARTH FOOD



30

OHIO ZONE CHART FIRST 3 OF ZIP CODE

004-005 004
010-042 004
043-049 005
050-089 004
100-129 004
130-132 003
133-136 004
137-146 003
147 002
148-149 003
150-167 002
168-179 003
180-181 004
182 003
183 004
184-188 003
189-194 004
195-214 003
215 002
216-217 003
218 004
219-232 003
233-238 004
239-259 003
260-267 002
268 003
270 004
271 003
272-314 004
315-317 005
318-319 004
320-329 005
330-332 006
333-339 005

341 005
342-349 005
350-353 004
354 005
355-359 004
360-361 005
362 004
363-367 005
368 004
369 005
370-375 004
376 003
377-386 004
387 005
388 004
389-397 005
398 005
399 004
400-418 003
420-424 004
425-427 003
430-449 002
450-454 003
455-458 002
459-462 003
463-464 004
465-474 003
475-478 004
479 003
480-483 002
484-496 003
497-499 004
500-505 005
506-507 004

508-516 005
520-539 004
540 005
541-547 004
548 005
549 004
550-558 005
559 004
560-576 005
577 006
580-584 005
585-588 006
590-591 007
592-593 006
594-599 007
600-639 004
640-649 005
650-652 004
653 005
654-655 004
656-676 005
677-679 006
680-689 005
690-691 006
692 005
693 006
700-722 005
723-724 004
725-732 005
733 006
734-737 005
738-739 006
740-759 005
760-797 006

798-799 007
800-812 006
813-815 007
816-820 006
821 007
822-828 006
829-834 007
835 008
836-837 007
838 008
840-853 007
854 008
855-863 007
864 008
865-874 007
875-877 006
878-880 007
881-882 006
883 007
884 006
885 007
889-892 008
893 007
894-897 008
898 007
900-961 008
970-978 008
979 007
980-986 008
988-994 008

ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE



31

798-799 007
800-812 006
813-815 007
816-820 006
821 007
822-828 006
829-834 007
835 008
836-837 007
838 008
840-853 007
854 008
855-863 007
864 008
865-874 007
875-877 006
878-880 007
881-882 006
883 007
884 006
885 007
889-892 008
893 007
894-897 008
898 007
900-961 008
970-978 008
979 007
980-986 008
988-994 008

WISCONSIN ZONE CHART FIRST 3 OF ZIP CODE

004-005 005
010-018 005
019 006
020-024 005
025-029 006
030-037 005
038-049 006
050-089 005
100-142 005
143 004
144-146 005
147 004
148-149 005
150-153 004
154-160 005
161 004
162 005
163-165 004
166-254 005
255-257 004
258-259 005
260-261 004
262-319 005
320-322 006
323-325 005
326-339 006
341 006
342-349 006
350-369 005
370-372 004
373-374 005
375 004
376-379 005
380-386 004

387-399 005
400-414 004
415-416 005
417-462 004
463-466 003
467-489 004
490-491 003
492 004
493-496 003
497 004
498-503 003
504-507 002
508-516 003
520-524 002
525-527 003
528 002
530-534 003
535-555 002
556-558 003
559-560 002
561-566 003
567 004
570-572 003
573-587 004
588-595 005
596-599 006
600-609 003
610-611 002
612-619 003
620-622 004
623 003
624 004
625-627 003
628-633 004

634-635 003
636-645 004
646 003
647-677 004
678-679 005
680-682 003
683-693 004
700-722 005
723-729 004
730-736 005
737 004
738-739 005
740-744 004
745 005
746 004
747-748 005
749 004
750-778 005
779-785 006
786-787 005
788 006
789-797 005
798-799 006
800-831 005
832-853 006
854 007
855-865 006
870-872 005
873 006
874-877 005
878-880 006
881 005
882-883 006
884 005

885-893 006
894-897 007
898 006
900-961 007
970-977 007
978-979 006
980-986 007
988-989 007
990-994 006

ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE



32

RATE CHART
Weight Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8

       

10 $12.14 $12.54 $14.06 $15.02 $16.09 $18.09 $20.04

11 $12.55 $13.05 $14.23 $15.27 $16.57 $19.23 $21.23

12 $12.90 $13.44 $14.48 $15.51 $17.31 $20.33 $22.61

13 $13.25 $13.80 $14.66 $15.87 $18.04 $21.52 $24.01

14 $13.50 $14.18 $14.94 $16.23 $19.03 $22.61 $25.36

15 $13.75 $14.63 $15.18 $16.62 $20.01 $23.77 $26.77

16 $13.94 $14.85 $15.27 $16.91 $20.77 $24.75 $27.99

17 $14.12 $15.32 $15.77 $17.61 $21.98 $26.21 $29.65

18 $14.28 $15.59 $16.23 $18.53 $22.98 $27.36 $31.17

19 $14.48 $16.13 $16.85 $19.34 $23.99 $28.53 $32.66

20 $14.75 $16.65 $17.43 $20.19 $25.05 $29.70 $34.16

21 $15.01 $17.16 $17.96 $21.05 $26.07 $30.88 $35.54

22 $15.38 $17.65 $18.61 $21.82 $27.13 $32.09 $37.09

23 $15.72 $18.19 $19.21 $22.60 $28.15 $33.26 $38.59

24 $16.03 $18.66 $19.81 $23.35 $29.23 $34.42 $40.08

25 $16.47 $19.18 $20.36 $24.01 $30.25 $35.59 $41.60

26 $16.86 $19.58 $20.92 $24.78 $31.37 $36.70 $43.01

27 $17.24 $20.03 $21.41 $25.53 $32.41 $37.89 $44.49

28 $17.56 $20.52 $22.08 $26.30 $33.44 $39.03 $46.05

29 $17.92 $20.91 $22.72 $26.92 $34.33 $39.92 $47.31

30 $18.35 $21.44 $23.40 $27.70 $35.40 $41.06 $48.84

31 $18.64 $21.77 $23.92 $28.47 $36.40 $42.18 $50.23

32 $18.79 $22.24 $24.58 $29.28 $37.44 $43.34 $51.75

33 $19.15 $22.75 $25.20 $30.05 $38.42 $44.51 $53.20

34 $19.32 $23.25 $25.75 $30.82 $39.48 $45.67 $54.68

35 $19.68 $23.81 $26.35 $31.57 $40.48 $46.84 $56.11

36 $20.30 $24.04 $26.82 $32.36 $41.49 $47.98 $57.34

37 $20.61 $24.58 $27.35 $33.05 $42.41 $49.12 $58.44

38 $20.91 $24.96 $27.96 $33.86 $43.36 $50.30 $59.54

39 $21.11 $25.45 $28.59 $34.57 $44.67 $51.88 $60.64

40 $21.39 $26.02 $29.22 $35.28 $45.54 $52.93 $61.62

See 10 Lbs. below1 - 9 Lbs.

Prices are subject to change without notice.



33

41 $21.74 $26.39 $29.74 $35.96 $46.35 $53.94 $62.47

42 $22.02 $26.70 $30.29 $36.64 $47.09 $54.94 $63.45

43 $22.31 $27.17 $30.92 $37.40 $47.98 $56.10 $64.55

44 $22.54 $27.63 $31.43 $38.07 $48.84 $57.27 $65.24

45 $22.77 $28.07 $32.03 $38.84 $49.68 $58.42 $66.33

46 $22.97 $28.50 $32.42 $39.54 $50.46 $59.58 $67.41

47 $23.21 $28.70 $32.94 $40.20 $51.16 $60.73 $68.49

48 $23.40 $29.03 $33.37 $40.88 $51.92 $61.90 $69.60

49 $23.60 $29.35 $33.81 $41.61 $52.59 $63.07 $70.68

50 $23.74 $29.61 $34.20 $41.73 $52.87 $63.71 $71.75

51 $23.93 $29.83 $34.47 $41.98 $53.33 $64.55 $72.15

52 $24.12 $30.00 $34.70 $42.53 $53.87 $65.44 $73.22

53 $24.32 $30.30 $34.86 $43.07 $54.38 $66.13 $74.30

54 $24.53 $30.54 $35.28 $43.65 $54.95 $66.60 $75.23

55 $24.71 $30.74 $35.57 $44.31 $55.37 $66.84 $76.12

56 $24.89 $30.96 $35.90 $44.92 $55.68 $66.94 $77.05

57 $25.13 $31.23 $36.21 $45.57 $56.28 $67.45 $77.88

58 $25.37 $31.50 $36.56 $46.05 $56.91 $67.85 $78.51

59 $25.61 $31.81 $36.94 $46.48 $57.44 $68.23 $79.09

60 $25.86 $32.13 $37.33 $46.83 $57.93 $68.57 $79.58

61 $26.06 $32.38 $37.65 $47.36 $58.45 $68.98 $80.05

62 $26.27 $32.63 $37.89 $47.78 $58.87 $69.38 $80.55

63 $26.52 $32.94 $38.18 $48.19 $59.23 $69.83 $81.03

64 $26.73 $33.28 $38.50 $48.52 $59.65 $70.30 $81.50

65 $26.94 $33.66 $38.92 $48.85 $60.18 $70.67 $82.00

66 $27.15 $34.05 $39.36 $49.19 $60.79 $71.02 $82.58

67 $27.36 $34.42 $39.74 $49.46 $61.27 $71.36 $82.81

68 $27.61 $34.76 $40.12 $49.77 $61.59 $71.77 $82.98

69 $27.81 $35.12 $40.49 $50.04 $61.94 $72.14 $83.20

70 $28.74 $35.45 $40.88 $50.23 $62.08 $72.39 $83.25

RATE CHART
Weight Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8

       

10 $12.14 $12.54 $14.06 $15.02 $16.09 $18.09 $20.04

11 $12.55 $13.05 $14.23 $15.27 $16.57 $19.23 $21.23

12 $12.90 $13.44 $14.48 $15.51 $17.31 $20.33 $22.61

13 $13.25 $13.80 $14.66 $15.87 $18.04 $21.52 $24.01

14 $13.50 $14.18 $14.94 $16.23 $19.03 $22.61 $25.36

15 $13.75 $14.63 $15.18 $16.62 $20.01 $23.77 $26.77

16 $13.94 $14.85 $15.27 $16.91 $20.77 $24.75 $27.99

17 $14.12 $15.32 $15.77 $17.61 $21.98 $26.21 $29.65

18 $14.28 $15.59 $16.23 $18.53 $22.98 $27.36 $31.17

19 $14.48 $16.13 $16.85 $19.34 $23.99 $28.53 $32.66

20 $14.75 $16.65 $17.43 $20.19 $25.05 $29.70 $34.16

21 $15.01 $17.16 $17.96 $21.05 $26.07 $30.88 $35.54

22 $15.38 $17.65 $18.61 $21.82 $27.13 $32.09 $37.09

23 $15.72 $18.19 $19.21 $22.60 $28.15 $33.26 $38.59

24 $16.03 $18.66 $19.81 $23.35 $29.23 $34.42 $40.08

25 $16.47 $19.18 $20.36 $24.01 $30.25 $35.59 $41.60

26 $16.86 $19.58 $20.92 $24.78 $31.37 $36.70 $43.01

27 $17.24 $20.03 $21.41 $25.53 $32.41 $37.89 $44.49

28 $17.56 $20.52 $22.08 $26.30 $33.44 $39.03 $46.05

29 $17.92 $20.91 $22.72 $26.92 $34.33 $39.92 $47.31

30 $18.35 $21.44 $23.40 $27.70 $35.40 $41.06 $48.84

31 $18.64 $21.77 $23.92 $28.47 $36.40 $42.18 $50.23

32 $18.79 $22.24 $24.58 $29.28 $37.44 $43.34 $51.75

33 $19.15 $22.75 $25.20 $30.05 $38.42 $44.51 $53.20

34 $19.32 $23.25 $25.75 $30.82 $39.48 $45.67 $54.68

35 $19.68 $23.81 $26.35 $31.57 $40.48 $46.84 $56.11

36 $20.30 $24.04 $26.82 $32.36 $41.49 $47.98 $57.34

37 $20.61 $24.58 $27.35 $33.05 $42.41 $49.12 $58.44

38 $20.91 $24.96 $27.96 $33.86 $43.36 $50.30 $59.54

39 $21.11 $25.45 $28.59 $34.57 $44.67 $51.88 $60.64

40 $21.39 $26.02 $29.22 $35.28 $45.54 $52.93 $61.62

Weight Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8

Prices are subject to change without notice.



34

FOLIAR SPRAY

2019 ORDER FORM   U. S. Funds TOTAL

Freight 

Sub-Total

Ohio Tax 6.5%

Wisconsin Tax 5.5%

NAME ________________________________  PHONE ___________________

STREET _________________________________________________________

CITY ___________________________ STATE ________ ZIP ______________

Payment: Check or M.O. __                 __                 __                 __                __

Account Number __________________________________________________

Expiration Date ________ Cardholder’s Signature ________________________

Credit card billing address if different from above:

STREET _________________________________________________________

CITY__________________________  STATE _________ ZIP ______________

Prices do not include shipping and subject to change without notice. Please remit 
payment with order by check, money order, Visa, MasterCard, AMEX or Discover.  
($20 minimum merchandise purchase on credit card please. Purchases over $1000 
receiving discounts paid with a credit card are subject to a 3% fee.) Ohio residents  
add 6.5% and Wisconsin residents add 5.5% sales tax on total order. 
Please note Ordering and Shipping information on Pages 29-33.

ORDER FORM

QUANTITY SIZE  PRODUCT     PRICE    AMOUNT

OHIO EARTH FOOD
5488 Swamp St., N.E.
HARTVILLE, OH 44632
Phone: 330-877-9356

Fax: 330-877-4237

612 Enterprise Drive
HILLSBORO, WI 54634
Phone: 608-489-3600

Please add $5 to the price of each full ton as deposit on pallet.  
If a pallet is given to driver at time of delivery this will be refunded.



35

Agro-Lig Humate ....................................... 6 
Animal Feed Supplements ....................... 14
Animal Repellents .................................... 25
Avenger Weed Killer Herbicide ............... 24
Azomite ...................................................... 6
Bio-Hume Liquid Humus ........................ 10
Bone Meal .................................................. 5 
Boron...................................................... 7, 9
Carb-O-Nator ........................................... 16
Chilean Nitrate ........................................... 4
Compost Maker ........................................ 25
Copper (Liquid) ................................. 16, 17
Corn Gluten Lawn Plus 9-0-0 .................... 5
Cotton Seed Meal ....................................... 6 
Cueva ....................................................... 17
Diatomaceous Earth ................................. 14
Dipel DF................................................... 18
Disease Controls .................................16-22
Dolomite Lime ........................................... 7
Dormant Oil ............................................. 19 
Double Nickel .......................................... 16 
Dried Blood ................................................ 5
Entrust SC ................................................ 22
Epsom Salt ................................................. 7
EverGreen® Pyrethrum Concentrate ........ 21
Feathermeal ................................................ 6
Fertilizers ................................................3-7
Fish Fertilizer, Liquid ................................ 8
Fish Meal ............................................. 5, 14
Fish Powder with Crab............................... 8  
Garden Dust or Spray ............................... 20
Gemstar .................................................... 21
Grub Control ............................................ 22 
Gypsum ...................................................... 6
Herbicides ................................................ 24
Humates ......................................... 6, 10, 11
Humus WP 80 .......................................... 11
Insect Control ......................................18-22
Jump Start .................................................. 8
Kelp Meal ............................................. 7, 14
Lifeguard ..................................................17  
Lime ...........................................................7
Liquid Nutrients .........................................9
Maxicrop Liquid Seaweed .......................11 

FOLIAR SPRAYINDEX
Maxicrop Soluble Seaweed Powder ........11
Molasses .............................................10, 14
MoleMax ..................................................22
Mycorrhizal Fungi ...................................13
M-Pede Insecticidal Soap ........................18
Neem Oil ............................................19, 20
NuCop 50 WP ..........................................16
Orange Guard Home Pest Control ...........19
Potting Soil...............................................23
Premium Cal 33 .......................................10
Pyganic Crop Protection ..........................21
Re-Vita Compost Plus 3-4-3 ......................4
Re-Vita Hi-K 2-3-16 ..................................3
Re-Vita High N 8-3-3 .................................3
Re-Vita Pro 5-4-5 .......................................3
Re-Vita Complete 5-4-3 .............................4
Rock Phosphate ..........................................5
Seed Catapult ...........................................23
Serenade Biofungicide .............................17
Slug Magic ...............................................22
Soil Testing ..............................................12
Spinosad .............................................19, 22
Stimplex ...................................................11
Sulfate of Potash ........................................6
Sulfur..........................................................7
Surround WP Crop Protectant ..................20
Vermiculite ...............................................23
Worm Castings ...........................................7



O
H

IO
 E

A
RT

H
 F

O
O

D
 

 
54

88
 S

w
am

p 
St

., 
N

.E
.

H
ar

tv
ill

e,
 O

H
 4

46
32

EM
A

IL
: i

nf
o@

oh
io

ea
rt

hf
oo

d.
co

m
 

PH
O

N
E:

 3
30

-8
77

-9
35

6 
FA

X
: 1

-8
66

-8
64

-2
49

4
O

FF
IC

E 
H

O
U

R
S:

 8
 A

.M
. -

 5
 P

.M
. W

ee
kd

ay
s

O
H

IO
EA

RT
H

FO
O

D
.C

O
M

Se
rv

in
g

  

Su
st

a
in

a
bl

e 
A

g
ri

cu
lt

u
re

  
SI

N
CE

 1
97

2

61
2 

En
te

rp
ri

se
 D

ri
ve

H
IL

LS
BO

RO
, W

I 5
4

63
4

Ph
: 6

0
8

-4
89

-3
6

0
0

5
4

8
8 

Sw
am

p 
St

., 
N

.E
.

H
A

RT
V

IL
LE

, O
H

 4
4

63
2

Ph
: 3

30
-8

77
-9

35
6




